

68833-2

68833-2

CASE NO. 68833-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

KATHRYN MUELLER,

Respondent,

v.

HAURY'S AUTO BODY, INC.,
a Washington corporation,

Appellant.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT 2

 A. The Trial Court Erred by
 Considering Parol Evidence of the
 Parties' Contract 2

 B. The Trial Court Erred By Not
 Determining Which Version of the
 Repair Authorization Was Executed
 by Ms. Mueller 8

 C. The Trial Court Erred By Awarding
 Damages to Ms. Mueller Under A
 Theory She Did Not Plead 10

 D. Ms. Mueller Does Not Dispute that
 the Trial Court Erred in
 Calculating CPA Damages 14

III. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Berg v. Hudesman, 115 Wn.2d 657, 801 P.2d 222 (1990)..... 5

Buyken v. Ertner, 33 Wn.2d 334, 205 P.2d 628 (1949)..... 6

Clark v. Luepke, 118 Wn.2d 577, 826 P.2d 147 (1992)..... 14

Cooley v. Hollister, 38 Wn. App. 447, 687 P.2d 230 (1984)..... 8

Dewey V. Tacoma Sch. Dist. No. 10, 95 Wn. App, 18, 974 P.2d 847 (1999)..... 12, 13

Emrich v. Connell, 105 Wn.2d 551, 716 P.2d 863 (1986)..... 6, 7

Hearst Commc'ns, Inc. v. Seattle Times Co., 154 Wn.2d 493, 115 P.3d 262 (2005)..... 5

Hollis v. Garwall, Inc., 137 Wn.2d 683, 974 P.2d 836 (1999)..... 6

King v. Rice, 146 Wn. App. 662, 191 P.3d 946 (2008)..... 6

Knipschielf v. C-J Recreation, Inc., 74 Wn. App. 212, 872 P.2d 1102, review denied, 124 Wn.2d 1027 (1994)..... 9

McGregor v. First Farmers'-Merchants' Bank, 180 Wash. 440, 40 P.2d 144 (1935)..... 8

Molloy v. City of Bellevue, 71 Wn. App. 382, 859 P.2d 613 (1993), review denied, 123 Wn.2d 1024 (1994)..... 12

Ney v. University of Washington, 163 Wn. App. 875, 260 P.3d 1000 (2011), review denied, 173 Wn.2d 1018 (2012)..... 6

Reeder v. Western Gas & Power Co., 42 Wn.2d 542, 256 P.2d 825 (1953)..... 8

<i>State v. R. J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.</i> , 151 Wn. App. 775, 211 P.3d 448 (2009).....	5
<i>Trask v. Butler</i> , 123 Wn.2d 835, 872 P.2d 1080 (1994).....	12, 14

Statutes

RCW 46.71.005 <i>et seq.</i> (Automotive Repair Act).....	1, 10
RCW 46.71.021	10
RCW 46.71.025(2)	11, 14
RCW 46.71.045(3)	11
RCW 46.71.070	14

Rules

CR 8(a)	11
